MRD 8-19-02

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

## THE REPORT OF THE PART OF THE

102196936

T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

l ab settings □□□□ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc	
	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	
General Partnership 🖫 Limited Partnership	Street Address: 8501 Tower Point Drive
Corporation-State	City: Unariotte State: NU Zip: 8224
Other	City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28224
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🍱 Yes 🖫 No	
	General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership 5
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State_
Security Agreement	If assigned is not domiciled in the United States a domestic
Cther	representative designation is attached:
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,574,673
75,934,804 76/352,663	2,3/7,0/3
76/368,459 Additional number(s) atta	ached 🗀 Yes 🔼 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Deborah L. Scudder	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$115.00_
micritary (co. cos.	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 235 N. Edgeworth Street	
City: <u>Greensbor</u> o State: <u>NC</u> Zip: 27401	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform     APPLICATION	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.  CARRUTHI	ERS & ROTH, P.A.
- 1/1/2/	August 14, 2002
Name of Person Signing ) Si	ignature Date
744110 01.1 01.2 0	ver sheet, attachments, and document:

08/21/2002 TDIAZ1

00000040 75934804

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D C. 20231

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC., a New York corporation, having offices at 300 S. Grand Ave., 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90071 ("ASSIGNOR"), owns the United States trademark registrations and applications set forth in Exhibit 1 attached hereto.

WHEREAS, PERFECT FIT INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, having offices at 8501 Tower Point Drive, Charlotte, North Carolina 28227 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to said Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, transfers, and conveys to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to said Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and any and all claims and demands at law or in equity that ASSIGNOR now has or may hereafter acquire on account of any infringement of the Marks prior to the date hereof, without any representations or warranties in addition to those previously given.

Signed at Los Angeles, California, this  $30^{th}$  day of July, 2002.

THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC.

11 111

	By: King Saltyne
	Name: Roy Saltzman
	Its:
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)
COUNTY OF LOS ANGERES	) ss: <b>5</b> )
	the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person acknowledged that he/she executed the	whose name is subscribed to the above assignment.
ROBAD. ROUSE	Can Manne
Commission # 1221703 Newsy Public - California Los Angeles County Los Angeles County	Notary Public

## EXHIBIT 1

## **UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS**

	MARK	SERIAL NO.7 REGISTRATION NO.	<u> </u>
1.	CALIFORNIA CLEAN	Serial No. 75/934,804	Pending application
2.	CALIFORNIA FEATHER CO.	Registration No. 2,574,673	Registered mark
3.	DOWN IN A BAG	Serial No. 76/352,663	Pending application
4.	DOWN IN A BOX	Serial No. 76/368,459	Pending application

C:\NrPortbl\CMS\_BC\SCOTTSIEGEL\63294\_1.DOC RECORDED: 08/19/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 2564 FRAME: 0715